PUBLISH: Friday, January 26, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, January 29, 2007.

Certified to before me this January 26, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/7/2006 to 1/8/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/29/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Brown, Blair A.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Everett Drainage

Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gall's

Beers Septic and Sewer
Gordon Food Service
Verizon North

Helena Chemical

Indiana Assessor's Associ
Indiana State Coroners As
Heimann, James

K-Mart

Landis & Sons Drainage
MacAllister Machinery Com
McBride And Son Welding
Monroe Water Department
National Casualty Company
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick
Pitney-Bowes

Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Siemens Building Technolo
Campbell, Stanley L.
Stoppenhagen Eggs
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Company
Sprint

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
D & D Auto Sales

Amount

770.47
1,759.14
118,989.03
8,898.21
355.04
165.00
25.00
21,686.05
68.74
349.53
253.06
41.60
626.50
960.00
26,065.19
176.80
268.80
85.00
5,203.56
198.72
27.00
197.30
300.00
124.39
428.79
78.38
8.50
48.00
131.94
356.25
6,568.28
2,346.05
3,779.00
35.00
150.00
1,710.82
10,852.00
2,593.50
30.00
100.00
2,705.13
181.03
97.65
833.93
292.84
920.00
802.66

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Company
Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Fail-Safe Alarm

Fort Wayne State Developm
Geneva Police Department
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service
Indiana Stamp Company
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark's Heating

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
National District Attorne
Park Center, Inc.

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Smith, Ralph, Jr.

Scott's

Shifferly Dodge

Embarq Communications, Inc.

Stone-Street Quarries
Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Barkey, Timothy L.
Townsend'sTire Service,
U.S. Postmaster

Wayne - Vaughn

West Payment Center
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Christopher E. Harvey

Page 1 of 3

Amount

23,000.00
26.69
165.00
237.14
71,155.47
58.94
75.00
120.00
1,392.12
1,713.66
119.60
145.00
467.62
641.00
54.00
180.53
93.00
2,096.36
72.16
320.85
29.90
93.73
876.99
211.75
35.00
220.00
578.95
27,551.10
1,090.15
90.00
89.25
88.80
94.95
149.60
270.30
198.95
40.11
124.99
198.00
35.00
310.00
15.00
546.00
355.55
823.75
200.00
387.09

1/23/2007




Rex King

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Adams County Highway Department
Cannon 1V, Inc.

Correctional Management Co., Llc
Angie White

Wells County Reporting Se

Jay County Remc

Schirack, Ruth

Carla Faurote

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
EGL-Leland Smith Insurance
Frederick A. Schurger

Tri County Excavating

Energy Products

Advanced Lasers & Instrum
Judy Faurote

Adams County Soil & Water
Nan Nidlinger

Office Depot

Indiana Recorders Associa
Adams County Historical M
Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Hull Brothers, Inc.
International Assoc. Asse
Lexis-Nexis

Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Mary A. Kitson

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

Robert W. Gutekunst, MD
Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Arch Wireless

Connie Ellenberger

Kelly Werich

Andrew J. Carnall

Purdue University
Powerphone, Inc.

Michele Morehous

Delbert Scheiman

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Grainger

Kids Law

Hansen Fitness

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Patricia Caress McMath

Jeter Systems Corporation
Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Restaurant & Hospitality Association
Moore Medical Corporation

10.00
4,287.50
161.92
1,718.08
191.83
755.00
26.40
328.25
155.52
17.39
14.99
134.12
503.43
300.00
96.00
4,076.32
231.05
136.00
17.60
13,000.00
984.23
385.32
311.00
4,000.00
157.50
15.00
38.42
175.00
400.00
10,800.00
348.90
4,629.11
260.40
105.00
750.00
547.18
197.59
32.25
27.20
24.99
274.80
90.00
545.00
126.56
53.00
685.21
70.12
371.50
406.50
68.39
1,697.08
380.77
987.16
85.46
105.00
99.66

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Adams County Extension Education Fur
Swiss City Veterinary
Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

D. L. H. Mechanical
Thyssenkrupp Elevators

The Grainery Company
Purdue University

Partners In Care

Association Of Prosecutin
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Grey Goose Golf Club

Esther J. Briede

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Deb Hawkins

Don Myers Plumbing

B & K Hydraulics
Nationwide Insurance
Indiana Council Of Juveni
Indiana Judges Associatio
City Of Decatur Park Depa
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Theresa Brazill

Carol Selking

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Larry Hill Sharpening Service
Allen County Treasurer
Skillpath Seminars

Indiana Extension Educators Associatior
Michael G. Werling

John Pinnow

Correctional Program Services
Troyer's

T. F. Braun Company
N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides

S & S Worldwide

Nextel Communications

John Stahley

Robbins Reporting
Bi-County Services, Inc
Schenkel's Dairy

Deb Stevens

Mark Mitchel

Audra Snyder

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Strahm Division of SGI
ATCO International
Department of Homeland Security
Rex M. Moore
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187.23
545.00
8,147.66
601.46
1,716.56
1,794.62
498.42
20.38
765.00
153.60
1,591.50
450.00
42755
37.20
641.62
48.00
619.13
110.00
525.00
150.00
400.00
3,276.67
60.00
100.00
30.40
84.63
206.21
28.80
131,925.35
18,178.12
9.66
462.60
12.00
1,171.41
199.00
15.00
450.00
2,141.70
1,965.40
1,998.68
160.65
50.00
109.82
122.75
240.00
129.75
3,276.00
283.23
22.40
25.02
294.33
85.00
4,349.00
99.95
120.00
103.20

1/23/2007



Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing
DeSoto Translation & Marketing
First National Bank

Gail Joan Wurm

Cintas Location #G64
Richard A. Faurote

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS
Atlas Building Services
Sanzo Specialties, Inc.
Mary Lou Schnurr

Advantage Funeral and Cremation

Dell Marketing L.P.
Transportation Services
Rita Lowe

6.10
80.00
86.75

100.00
100.00
2,214.10
100.00
845.39
328.00
27,289.97
27.45
100.00
100.00
11,250.00
700.00
10.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Indiana Office of Technology
Triangle Design

Microvote General Corporation
Alan Baumgartner

Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

Richard Sprunger

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
AccuCut

Indiana Clerks Association
Geraldine McConnell

Mary Ann Meyer

Michele Guise

Martin Services

Anne Razo

Jack D. Bebout

Grand Total
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338.81
625.00
5,500.00
144.80
3,816.42
75.69
1,065.53
164.00
52.00
370.00
100.00
100.00
59.81
15,500.84
25.50
20.00

678,392.45

1/23/2007



