

PUBLISH: Friday, January 26, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, January 29, 2007.

Certified to before me this January 26, 2007.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/7/2006 to 1/8/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/29/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	770.47	Adams County Council On A	23,000.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	1,759.14	Adams County Solid Waste	26.69
Adams County Treasurer	118,989.03	AIT Laboratories	165.00
Indiana Michigan Power	8,898.21	Arnold Lumber Company	237.14
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	355.04	Baker And Schultz, Inc.	71,155.47
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	165.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	58.94
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	75.00
Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	21,686.05	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	68.74	City Of Decatur	1,392.12
Decatur True Value	349.53	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,713.66
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	253.06	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Sigworth, Darrell W.	41.60	Decatur Chamber Of Commer	145.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	626.50	Decatur Dental Service	467.62
Decatur Police Department	960.00	Emergency Radio Service	641.00
Everett Drainage	26,065.19	Fail-Safe Alarm	54.00
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	176.80	Fort Wayne State Developm	180.53
Gall's	268.80	Geneva Police Department	93.00
Beers Septic and Sewer	85.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	2,096.36
Gordon Food Service	5,203.56	Grimm's Auto	72.16
Verizon North	198.72	Haywood Printing Company	320.85
Helena Chemical	27.00	Hilty Engine Service	29.90
Indiana Assessor's Associ	197.30	Indiana Stamp Company	93.73
Indiana State Coroners As	300.00	Innovative Concepts	876.99
Heimann, James	124.39	Janitors Supply Company	211.75
K-Mart	428.79	Kiess Electric	35.00
Landis & Sons Drainage	78.38	Lehman Feed Mill	220.00
MacAllister Machinery Com	8.50	Mark's Heating	578.95
McBride And Son Welding	48.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	27,551.10
Monroe Water Department	131.94	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	1,090.15
National Casualty Company	356.25	National District Attorne	90.00
Nipsco	6,568.28	Park Center, Inc.	89.25
Miller, Patrick	2,346.05	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	88.80
Pitney-Bowes	3,779.00	Quik Stop	94.95
Quill Corporation	35.00	Smith, Ralph, Jr.	149.60
Roto-Rooter	150.00	Scott's	270.30
Selking International	1,710.82	Shifferly Dodge	198.95
Siemens Building Technolo	10,852.00	Embarq Communications, Inc.	40.11
Campbell, Stanley L.	2,593.50	Stone-Street Quarries	124.99
Stoppenhagen Eggs	30.00	Summit Radiology	198.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	100.00	Smith, Teryl R.	35.00
Print Shop	2,705.13	Barkey, Timothy L.	310.00
Top Supply Company	181.03	Townsend'sTire Service,	15.00
Tractor Supply Company	97.65	U.S. Postmaster	546.00
Sprint	833.93	Wayne - Vaughn	355.55
Welder Services, Inc.	292.84	West Payment Center	823.75
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	920.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	200.00
D & D Auto Sales	802.66	Christopher E. Harvey	387.09

Rex King	10.00	Adams County Extension Education Fur	187.23
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	4,287.50	Swiss City Veterinary	545.00
National Serv-All	161.92	Embarq	8,147.66
Adams County Highway Department	1,718.08	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	601.46
Cannon IV, Inc.	191.83	Patrick Norton	1,716.56
Correctional Management Co., Llc	755.00	D. L. H. Mechanical	1,794.62
Angie White	26.40	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	498.42
Wells County Reporting Se	328.25	The Grainery Company	20.38
Jay County Remc	155.52	Purdue University	765.00
Schirack, Ruth	17.39	Partners In Care	153.60
Carla Faurote	14.99	Association Of Prosecutin	1,591.50
Waste Management	134.12	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	450.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	503.43	Grey Goose Golf Club	427.55
EGL-Leland Smith Insurance	300.00	Esther J. Briede	37.20
Frederick A. Schurger	96.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	641.62
Tri County Excavating	4,076.32	Deb Hawkins	48.00
Energy Products	231.05	Don Myers Plumbing	619.13
Advanced Lasers & Instrum	136.00	B & K Hydraulics	110.00
Judy Faurote	17.60	Nationwide Insurance	525.00
Adams County Soil & Water	13,000.00	Indiana Council Of Juveni	150.00
Nan Nidlinger	984.23	Indiana Judges Associatio	400.00
Office Depot	385.32	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67
Indiana Recorders Associa	311.00	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	60.00
Adams County Historical M	4,000.00	Theresa Brazill	100.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	157.50	Carol Selking	30.40
Ace Radiator, Inc.	15.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	84.63
Hull Brothers, Inc.	38.42	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	206.21
International Assoc. Asse	175.00	Kristina Buckner	28.80
Lexis-Nexis	400.00	Benicomp, Inc	131,925.35
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	10,800.00	Harvest Land Co-op	18,178.12
Wal-Mart	348.90	Adams County Truck Repair	9.66
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	4,629.11	Treasurer, State of Indiana	462.60
Mary A. Kitson	260.40	Larry Hill Sharpening Service	12.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	105.00	Allen County Treasurer	1,171.41
Robert W. Gutekunst, MD	750.00	Skillpath Seminars	199.00
Harvest Land Co-op	547.18	Indiana Extension Educators Associator	15.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	197.59	Michael G. Werling	450.00
Arch Wireless	32.25	John Pinnow	2,141.70
Connie Ellenberger	27.20	Correctional Program Services	1,965.40
Kelly Werich	24.99	Troyer's	1,998.68
Andrew J. Carnall	274.80	T. F. Braun Company	160.65
Purdue University	90.00	N.A.D.A. Appraisal Guides	50.00
Powerphone, Inc.	545.00	S & S Worldwide	109.82
Michele Morehous	126.56	Nextel Communications	122.75
Delbert Scheiman	53.00	John Stahley	240.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	685.21	Robbins Reporting	129.75
Grainger	70.12	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Kids Law	371.50	Schenkel's Dairy	283.23
Hansen Fitness	406.50	Deb Stevens	22.40
Alpine Falls, Inc.	68.39	Mark Mitchel	25.02
Patricia Caress McMath	1,697.08	Audra Snyder	294.33
Jeter Systems Corporation	380.77	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	85.00
Verizon Wireless	987.16	Strahm Division of SGI	4,349.00
Stationair's Express	85.46	ATCO International	99.95
Restaurant & Hospitality Association	105.00	Department of Homeland Security	120.00
Moore Medical Corporation	99.66	Rex M. Moore	103.20

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	6.10	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Cochran Distributing	80.00	Triangle Design	625.00
DeSoto Translation & Marketing	86.75	Microvote General Corporation	5,500.00
First National Bank	100.00	Alan Baumgartner	144.80
Gail Joan Wurm	100.00	Pamela J. Hestermann	3,816.42
Cintas Location #G64	2,214.10	John August	75.69
Richard A. Faurote	100.00	Richard Sprunger	1,065.53
LBH Chemical & Industrial	845.39	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	164.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	328.00	AccuCut	52.00
Atlas Building Services	27,289.97	Indiana Clerks Association	370.00
Sanzo Specialties, Inc.	27.45	Geraldine McConnell	100.00
Mary Lou Schnurr	100.00	Mary Ann Meyer	100.00
Advantage Funeral and Cremation	100.00	Michele Guise	59.81
Dell Marketing L.P.	11,250.00	Martin Services	15,500.84
Transportation Services	700.00	Anne Razo	25.50
Rita Lowe	10.00	Jack D. Bebout	20.00
		Grand Total	<u>678,392.45</u>